
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3850
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
PRODUCTION OF COTTON AND JUTE
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the production of cash crops like jute and cotton in the country during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the corresponding quantity exported as well in rupee terms, crop-wise, yearwise and State-wise;and

(c) the quantity of cotton and jute also indicating in rupee terms imported during the corresponding period to bridge the gap if any, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The State-wise production of raw jute in the country during the last three years is given below:

     (In lakh bales of 180 k.g per bale)

    2007-08  2008-09  2009-10

Andhra Pradesh   5.01  2.95  1.91

Assam   6.84  6.75  7.39

Bihar   14.65  12.20  13.05

MP   0.02  0.01  0.01

Maharashtra  0.33  0.26  0.33

Orissa   1.51  0.98  0.84


West Bengal  82.94  79.66  88.58

Others   0.81  0.84  0.80

Total   112.11  103.65  112.91

Source: Directorate of Economic and Statistics

As per 4th Advance Estimate

The State-wise production of raw cotton in the country during the last three years is given below:

    (In lakh bales of 170 k.g per bale)

   2007-08  2008-09  2009-10

Punjab       20.00  17.50  14.25

Haryana   15.00  14.00  14.75

Rajasthan  9.00  7.50  11.00

Gujarat   110.00  90.00  98.00

Maharashtra  62.00  62.00  63.00

Madhya Pradesh  20.00  18.00  15.00

Andhra Pradesh  46.00  53.00  52.00

Karnataka  8.00  9.00  9.00


Tamil Nadu  4.00  5.00  5.00

Others (incl. Orissa) 1.00  2.00  1.00

Loose Lint  12.00  12.00  12.00

Grand Total  307.00  290.00  295.00

Source: Cotton Advisory Board

(b): The export of Raw Cotton/Raw Jute as per the Cotton Advisory Board/Jute Advisory Board estimates are as follows:

        (Quantity in '000' MT /Value in Rs. crore)

   2007-08   2008-09    2009-10

  Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

Raw Cotton 1504.50  8365.98  595.00  3837.13  1411.00  10270.21

Raw Jute Negligible   Negligible   4.76  Not available

Source: Value approx. as per DGCI&S, Kolkata.

The crop-wise and state-wise export figures are not compiled by the authorities.

(c): The import of Raw Cotton/Raw Jute as per the Cotton Advisory Board/Jute Manufactures Development Council are as follows:

(Quantity in '000' MT/Value in Rs. crore)

  2007-08    2008-09    2009-10

  Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

Raw Jute 171.80  196.72  59.00  89.00  82.90  197.40


Raw Cotton 108.46  978.54  170.00  1377.80  119.00  1195.64

Source: Value approx. as per DGCI&S, Kolkata.
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